USER’S MANUAL
7.6HR PRO MOTORIZED TREADMILL
USER WEIGHT LIMITATION:  350lbs(160kgs).
SERIAL NUMBER (found on frame):
ST-MNL-76HR-SMUS-1
2 7.6HR  PRO TREADMILL
 PRECAUTIONS
For future service or related questions:

811 M8 x 80 x 25mm Allen Head Bolt 2
812
4 x 12mm Truss Head Phillips
Screw-Cone Point 8
A 5mm Wrench 1
B Screwdriver 1
C 6mm Allen Wrench 1
CA B
802 806 809
810 811 812
MILLIMETERS
6 7.6HR  PRO TREADMILL
 COMPLETE PARTS LIST
Item No. Description Qty. Part No.
7.6HR PRO-100
101 Overlay 1 7.6HR PRO-101
102 Computer Insert 1 7.6HR PRO-102
103 Console Housing – Upper 1 7.6HR PRO-103
104 Console Support Tube 1 7.6HR PRO-104
105 Safety Key Base 1 7.6HR PRO-105
106 Safety Key 2 7.6HR PRO-106
107 Safety Key Micro Switch 1 7.6HR PRO-107
108 Console Housing – Bottom 1 7.6HR PRO-108
109 Computer PC Board 1 7.6HR PRO-109
110 M6 Blind Nut 2 7.6HR PRO-110
111 Plastic Ring  20x40 1 7.6HR PRO-111
 112 Console Housing – Bottom Stopper 1 7.6HR PRO-112
7.6HR PRO-200
201 Front Handlebar 1 7.6HR PRO-201
202 Upright Cross Brace 1 7.6HR PRO-202
203 Handlebar- Left 1 7.6HR PRO-203
204 Handlebar- Right 1 7.6HR PRO-204
205 Upright-Left 1 7.6HR PRO-205
206 Upright-Right 1 7.6HR PRO-206
207 Handlebar Cover-LL 1 7.6HR PRO-207
208 Handlebar Cover-LR 1 7.6HR PRO-208
209 Handlebar Cover-RL 1 7.6HR PRO-209
210 Handlebar Cover-RR 1 7.6HR PRO-210
211 Front Handlebar Foam Grip   260mm 2 7.6HR PRO-211
212 Front Handlebar Foam Grip   310mm 1 7.6HR PRO-212
213 Handlebar Foam Grip   374.5mm 2 7.6HR PRO-213
214 Handlebar End Cap 2 7.6HR PRO-214
215 Hand Pulse Sensor 2 7.6HR PRO-215
216 Hand Pulse Sensor Back Cover 2 7.6HR PRO-216
217 Power Folding Switch Plate Cover 1 7.6HR PRO-217
 218 Power Folding Switch 1 7.6HR PRO-218
7.6HR PRO-300
301 Elevation Support Frame 1 7.6HR PRO-301
302 Elevation Support Tube 2 7.6HR PRO-302
303 Stopper 2 7.6HR PRO-303
 304 Diving Tube 1 7.6HR PRO-304
www.smoothfitness.com 7
 COMPLETE PARTS LIST
Item No. Description Qty. Part No.
305 Base Frame 1 7.6HR PRO-305
306 Fold Up Slipping Rod 2 7.6HR PRO-306
307 Wheel Support 1 7.6HR PRO-307
308 Front Shroud 1 7.6HR PRO-308
309 Elevation Motor Cover Board 1 7.6HR PRO-309
310 Motor Bottom Tray 1 7.6HR PRO-310
311 Base Frame End Cap 4 7.6HR PRO-311
312 Level Adjuster 4 7.6HR PRO-312
313 Wheel  8 x 60 x 30 2 7.6HR PRO-313
314 Wheel  76 x 25 4 7.6HR PRO-314
315 Fold Up Slipping Rod Sleeve 2 7.6HR PRO-315
316 Spring Load Knob 1 7.6HR PRO-316
317 Round Cap 2 7.6HR PRO-317
318 Bearing 6202 2 7.6HR PRO-318
319 Fold Up Position Limiting Rod 1 7.6HR PRO-319
320 Power Switch 1 7.6HR PRO-320
321 Power Plate 1 7.6HR PRO-321
322 Power Breaker 1 7.6HR PRO-322
323 Power Socket 1 7.6HR PRO-323
324 Position Limiter 1 7.6HR PRO-324
325 Elevation Motor 1 7.6HR PRO-325
326 Wire Clip 3 7.6HR PRO-326
 327 1/4” Cable Tie 1 7.6HR PRO-327
7.6HR PRO-400
401 Running Belt 1 7.6HR PRO-401
402 Side Rail – Left  1 7.6HR PRO-402
403 Side Rail – Right  1 7.6HR PRO-403
404 Side Rail End Cap – Left 1 7.6HR PRO-404
405 Side Rail End Cap – Right  1 7.6HR PRO-405
406 Running Deck 1 7.6HR PRO-406
 407 Cushion Pad 10 7.6HR PRO-407
7.6HR PRO-500
501 Motor Hood 1 7.6HR PRO-501
502 Motor Holder 1 7.6HR PRO-502
503 Driving Motor 1 7.6HR PRO-503
504 Driving Belt 1 7.6HR PRO-504
505 Motor Bottom Cover 1 7.6HR PRO-505
 506 Rubber Cushion 2 7.6HR PRO-506
8 7.6HR  PRO TREADMILL
 COMPLETE PARTS LIST
Item No. Description Qty. Part No.
507 5/16” Cable Tie 1 7.6HR PRO-507
508 Transformer 1 7.6HR PRO-508
509 Control Board 1 7.6HR PRO-509
510 Elevation Control Board 1 7.6HR PRO-510
 511 Elevation Control Board Fix Bolt 6 7.6HR PRO-511
7.6HR PRO-600
601 Elevation Motor Connect Wire 1350mm 1 7.6HR PRO-601
602 8Pin Power Wire-Upper  2100mm 1 7.6HR PRO-602
603 8Pin Power Wire-Lower  1450mm 1 7.6HR PRO-603
604 Receiver 1 7.6HR PRO-604
605 Hand Pulse Sensor Wire  1300mm 2 7.6HR PRO-605
606 3C Power Folding Switch-Lower 1300mm 1 7.6HR PRO-606
607 Safety Key Wire-Upper  2100mm 1 7.6HR PRO-607
608 Safety Key Wire-Lower  650mm 1 7.6HR PRO-608
609 1Pin Power Folding Switch Wire 200mm 1 7.6HR PRO-609
610 6 Pin Control Board Connect Wire  300mm 1 7.6HR PRO-610
611 Power Connect Wire  100mm 3 7.6HR PRO-611
612 3C Power Wire  850mm 1 7.6HR PRO-612
613 Micro Switch Wire  1350mm 1 7.6HR PRO-613
614 3Pin Power Folding Switch Connect Wire 2100mm 1 7.6HR PRO-614
615 Power Folding Switch Wire-Upper  1400mm 1 7.6HR PRO-615
 616 3C Power Connect Wire 300mm 2 7.6HR PRO-616
7.6HR PRO-700
701 Lock Pin Guider 1 7.6HR PRO-701
702 Lock Pin Push Rod 1 7.6HR PRO-702
703 Bearing 6203 4 7.6HR PRO-703
704 Bearing Base 4 7.6HR PRO-704
705 Front Roller Shaft 1 7.6HR PRO-705
706 Front Roller 1 7.6HR PRO-706
707 Rear Roller 1 7.6HR PRO-707
708 Rear Roller Shaft 1 7.6HR PRO-708
709 Micro Switch 3 7.6HR PRO-709
710 Micro Switch Base 1 7.6HR PRO-710
711 1/2” Cable Tie 5 7.6HR PRO-711
712 Spring 1 7.6HR PRO-712
713 Motor Hood Fixing Bracket 2 7.6HR PRO-713
 714 Fixed Block 8 7.6HR PRO-714
www.smoothfitness.com 9
 COMPLETE PARTS LIST
Item No. Description Qty. Part No.
715 Board Clip 5 7.6HR PRO-715
716 Deck Frame 1 7.6HR PRO-716
717 Running Deck Belly Pan 1 7.6HR PRO-717
718 Roller Pulley 1 7.6HR PRO-718
719 Plastic Cushion 1 7.6HR PRO-719
 720 Running Deck Support Tube 1 7.6HR PRO-720
7.6HR PRO-800
801 3 x 10mm Round Head Phillips Screw-Cone Point 4 7.6HR PRO-801
802 M8 x 45mm Flat Head Bolt 6 7.6HR PRO-802
803 3 x 12mm Round Head Phillips Screw-Flat Point 2 7.6HR PRO-803
804 M3 x 20mm Round Head Phillips Screw 1 7.6HR PRO-804
805 4 x 12mm Truss Head Phillips Screw-Flat Point 12 7.6HR PRO-805
806 M6 x 20mm Screw 2 7.6HR PRO-806
807 2 x 6mm Round Head Phillips Screw-Cone Point 8 7.6HR PRO-807
808 M5 x 8mm Screw 4 7.6HR PRO-808
809 M8 x 15mm Allen Head Bolt 6 7.6HR PRO-809
810 Metal Cap 2 7.6HR PRO-810
811 M8 x 80 x 25mm Allen Head Bolt 2 7.6HR PRO-811
812 4 x 12mm Truss Head Phillips Screw-Cone Point 8 7.6HR PRO-812
813 12 x 34mm Axle 2 7.6HR PRO-813
814 M14 X 62.5mm Axle 2 7.6HR PRO-814
815 M5 x 20mm Allen Head Bolt 2 7.6HR PRO-815
816 8mm E Clip 2 7.6HR PRO-816
817 Bushing 12 x 20 x 9mm 4 7.6HR PRO-817
818 Bushing 15 x 30 x 6mm 4 7.6HR PRO-818
819 M14 x 55 x 30mm Bolt 2 7.6HR PRO-819
820 M8 x 16mm Round Head Phillips Screw 2 7.6HR PRO-820
821 3 x 12mm Round Head Phillips Screw-Flat Point 2 7.6HR PRO-821
822 M14 x 90mm Bolt 2 7.6HR PRO-822
823 8 x 55mm Axle 2 7.6HR PRO-823
824 6mm C Clip 2 7.6HR PRO-824
825 4 x 16mm Drilling Screw 62 7.6HR PRO-825
826 Wheel Bushing 8 7.6HR PRO-826
827 M10 x 43mm Allen Head Bolt 2 7.6HR PRO-827
828 M10 x 35mm Allen Head Cap Bolt 1 7.6HR PRO-828
829 10 x 16 x 2mm Plastic Washer 1 7.6HR PRO-829
 830 6.5 x 13 x 1.5mm Washer 23 7.6HR PRO-830
10 7.6HR  PRO TREADMILL
 COMPLETE PARTS LIST
Item No. Description Qty. Part No.
831 4 x 19mm Truss Head Phillips screw-Flat Point 4 7.6HR PRO-831
832 M8 x 20mm Flat Head Phillips Screw 10 7.6HR PRO-832
833 8 x 14 x 2mm Plastic Washer 10 7.6HR PRO-833
834 M8 Nut 10 7.6HR PRO-834
835 M10 Nylon Nut 2 7.6HR PRO-835
836 10 x 23 x 2mm Washer 2 7.6HR PRO-836
837 Compression Spring 1 7.6HR PRO-837
838 M10 x 100 x 35mm Bolt 1 7.6HR PRO-838
839 M10 x 118 x 30mm Bolt 1 7.6HR PRO-839
840 M5 x 12mm Drilling Screw 1 7.6HR PRO-840
841 8mm Spring Washer 2 7.6HR PRO-841
842 8 x 16 x 3mm Washer 2 7.6HR PRO-842
843 3 x 12mm Round Head Phillips Screw-Cone Point 4 7.6HR PRO-843
844 4mm Tooth Lock Washer 1 7.6HR PRO-844
845 M8 x 70mm Allen Head Cap Bolt 3 7.6HR PRO-845
846 M3 x 20mm Round Head Phillips Screw 2 7.6HR PRO-846
847 3.5 x 7.8 x 2mm Plastic Washer 6 7.6HR PRO-847
848 3.5mm Tooth Lock Washer 4 7.6HR PRO-848
849 M3 Nut 4 7.6HR PRO-849
850 M5 Nut 5 7.6HR PRO-850
851 M5 x 12mm Round Head Phillips Screw 2 7.6HR PRO-851
852 M10 x 15mm Allen Head Cap Bolt 8 7.6HR PRO-852
853 M10  42mm Bolt 2 7.6HR PRO-853
854 M8 Nylon Nut 2 7.6HR PRO-854
855 M3 x 30mm Round Head Phillips Screw 2 7.6HR PRO-855
856 4 x 25mm Drilling Screw 4 7.6HR PRO-856
857 Round Head Phillips Screw 3 7.6HR PRO-857
858 4 x 20mm Self Tapping Screw 5 7.6HR PRO-858
859 35 x 12 x 1.5mm Washer 6 7.6HR PRO-859
860 Plastic Fixing Insert 6 7.6HR PRO-860
861 M6 x 18mm Screw 2 7.6HR PRO-861
862 5.5 x 12 x 1.5 mm Washer 1 7.6HR PRO-862
863 M5 x 12mm Allen Head Bolt 1 7.6HR PRO-863
www.smoothfitness.com 11
PARTS DIAGRAM
MOST OF THE PARTS SHOWN HERE HAVE BEEN PRE-ASSEMBLED
803 107 804